NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

reduction should have been presented as part of the Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents rather than a reduction of Net
cash provided by operating activities. Additionally, the change in the cash component of the Saab Automobile AB (Saab) assets classified as
held for sale of $330 million should have been presented as part of Cash and cash equivalents reclassified (to) from assets held for sale rather
than an increase in Net cash flows from operating activities. The net effects of the remaining corrections are included in the table below. For the
nine months ended September 30, 2010, we have correctly presented these items in our condensed consolidated statement of cash flows.
Although we do not consider the effects of these errors to be material, we intend to correct our condensed consolidated statement of cash flows
for the three months ended March 31, 2010 in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the three months ending March 31, 2011 when filed. The
originally reported and corrected amounts for the three months ended March 31, 2010 are summarized in the following table (dollars in
millions):

As
Originally
Reported Adjustments

As
Corrected

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities $ 1,746 $ 104 $ 1,850
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities 646 (195) 451
Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities (1,688) (50) (1,738)
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents (53) (250) (303)
Cash and cash equivalents reclassified (to) from assets held for sale (20) 391 371
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the period 22,679 � 22,679

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period $ 23,310 $ � $ 23,310

In addition, in the three months ended June 30, 2010, we identified several items that had not been properly classified in the condensed
consolidated statement of cash flows for the period July 10, 2009 through September 30, 2009 (Successor). Although we do not consider the
effects of these errors to be material, we have corrected our condensed consolidated statement of cash flows to properly reflect these items.
These errors primarily relate to reclassifications within the respective sections of the condensed consolidated statement of cash flows. The
originally reported and corrected amounts for the period July 10, 2009 through September 30, 2009 (Successor) are summarized in the following
table (dollars in millions):

As
Originally
Reported Adjustments

As
Corrected

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities $ 2,857 $ 102 $ 2,959
Cash flows from investing activities
Other (a) (107) 76 (31)
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities (422) 76 (346)
Cash flows from financing activities
Net decrease in short-term debt (588) 298 (290)
Payments on long-term debt (130) (453) (583)
Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities 3,523 (154) 3,369
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents 398 (24) 374
Cash and cash equivalents reclassified (to) from assets held for sale (277) � (277)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the period 19,013 � 19,013
Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period $ 25,092 $ � $ 25,092

Edgar Filing: Daley Pamela - Form 4/A

Table of Contents 196

(a) Amount of ($107) million was originally reported as ($160) million in our condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the period
July 10, 2009 through September 30, 2009 (Successor). This amount was adjusted by $53 million due to a change in presentation in the
condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the nine months ended September 30, 2010.